materials to the site, coupled with an agreement empowering the local authority

to apply such security or part thereof to the satisfactory completion or

maintenance of any part of the development. The security to be lodged shall be
as follows -

(a) an approved insurance company bond in the sum of€85,000 (eighty-five

thousand euro), or

(b) such other security as may be accepted in writing by the planning authority.

Reason: To ensure the satisfactory completion of the development.

ABP-322488-25 Direction Page 1 of 2

Planning

''"":;;:'"'': Date: 14/08/2025

DRAFT WORDING FOR ORDER